
2014 Wellesley College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-11   Conf: 15-3   Home: 15-3   Away: 12-2   Neutral: 2-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (225), Opp (214)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (1), Coleman (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: 5 (1), Pisac (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Coleman (4), Tsang (4), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Totals , Opp (18)   SBA/ATT: Totals (56-64), Johnson (22-
25), Coleman (18-21), Bresee (8-8), Braun (4-6), 5 (2-2), 7 (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Coleman, Ashtyn .472 35-32 106 24 50 14 2 8 31 92 .868 15 3 6 0 .548 0 1 3-9 135 12 6 .961
19 Havrilla, Emilyrose .439 38-38 114 40 50 5 2 10 33 89 .781 7 1 14 0 .468 2 2 4-5 49 72 14 .896
22 Migliore, Jennifer .373 38-37 102 25 38 5 0 4 31 55 .539 7 5 11 0 .435 1 6 2-3 12 48 5 .923
6 Ellis, Jayne .358 37-37 109 33 39 8 2 2 24 57 .523 9 11 10 0 .457 0 2 2-4 286 10 6 .980
8 LaBouyer, Maria .344 37-36 122 27 42 6 1 1 12 53 .434 7 2 6 0 .383 2 3 2-3 75 78 5 .968
11 Philips, Mariah .315 30-27 73 13 23 1 1 0 10 26 .356 9 0 11 0 .390 0 2 1-1 11 19 6 .833
4 Pisac, Anna .311 34-33 103 20 32 10 4 3 29 59 .573 3 2 8 0 .339 1 1 4-5 50 4 1 .982
13 Tsang, Jaclyn .302 37-37 116 27 35 4 3 4 16 57 .491 8 4 10 0 .367 0 11 16-18 48 3 0 1.000
2 Casey, Abby .229 36-36 96 16 22 5 0 1 17 30 .313 8 1 11 0 .295 0 5 1-2 42 4 4 .920
23 23 .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
21 Coleman, Kendra .405 20-14 42 10 17 3 0 0 12 20 .476 6 2 3 0 .490 1 0 1-2 7 11 1 .947
17 Bresee, Carly .286 10-10 28 2 8 1 0 0 4 9 .321 3 0 2 0 .355 0 4 1-2 25 4 2 .935
5 5 .250 1-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
9 Braun, Amber .000 16-13 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 14 4 .778
1 1 .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 10 .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Faura, Alex .000 4-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 3 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .348 38-38 1028 239 358 62 15 33 219 549 .534 83 32 97 0 .411 7 40 37-54 750 316 55 .951
Opponents .255 38-38 981 124 250 35 3 12 105 327 .333 75 10 157 2 .313 6 22 28-33 723 354 49 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 7 1.29 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 7.0 5 1 1 3 3 2 0 0 .217 0 2 0 0 3
9 Braun, Amber 3.01 9-3 16 13 11 1-0 0 83.2 91 41 28 18 38 11 0 3 .268 6 0 0 4 6
14 Johnson, Lindsay 3.28 18-7 26 24 21 5-0 0 159.1 154 82 58 54 116 22 3 9 .249 3 8 0 2 13
Totals 3.13 28-10 43 38 33 6 0 250.0 250 124 87 75 157 35 3 12 .255 9 10 0 6 22
Opponents 7.24 10-28 64 38 17 0 2 241.0 358 239 194 83 97 62 15 33 .348 12 32 0 7 40



2014 Wellesley College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Tsang, Jaclyn 51 48 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 4 0
5 5 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 7 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 23 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Faura, Alex 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Pisac, Anna 55 50 4 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ellis, Jayne 302 286 10 6 .980 7 0 0 — 0 0
14 Johnson, Lindsay 38 4 33 1 .974 1 22 3 .880 0 0
8 LaBouyer, Maria 158 75 78 5 .968 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Coleman, Ashtyn 153 135 12 6 .961 3 18 3 .857 4 0
21 Coleman, Kendra 19 7 11 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bresee, Carly 31 25 4 2 .935 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
22 Migliore, Jennifer 65 12 48 5 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Casey, Abby 50 42 4 4 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Havrilla, Emilyrose 135 49 72 14 .896 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Philips, Mariah 36 11 19 6 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Braun, Amber 18 0 14 4 .778 0 4 2 .667 0 0
1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 10 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 15 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1121 750 316 55 .951 19 56 8 .875 8 0
Opponents 1126 723 354 49 .956 16 74 32 .698 10 1


